

N

SCHOOL FEES FROM JANUARY 2025

🔇 01787 474040

admissions@gosfieldschool.org.uk

www.gosfieldschool.org.uk

TUITION FEES (Per term)

With the exception of Nursery Fees, all our school fees are subject to VAT @ 20%, which is included in the fees listed below.

Nursery (Exempt of VAT)

	1
All day session (8am - 5pm including two snacks and lunch)	70
Morning session (8am - 1pm including snack and lunch)	52
Afternoon session (1pm - 5pm including snack)	34
Late session (4pm - 5pm)	11
Essex County Council Funded (FEEE) (1pm - 4pm including snack)	FREE

£

0

0

Prep School (Inclusive of 20% VAT)

	£
Reception	4013
Year 1	4338
Year 2	4338
Year 3	5238
Year 4	5238
Year 5	5620
Year б	5620

Senior School (Inclusive of 20% VAT)

±.
6834
7445
7445
7729
7729
7929
7929

	<u>r</u>
Nursery Registration Fee – non-refundable (Exempt from VAT)	125
School Registration Fee – non-refundable (inclusive of 20% VAT)	150
Entry Deposit - refundable when leaving school (Exempt from VAT)	500

ADDITIONAL SERVICES AVAILABLE (cost per session)

Club bookings can be made via Bromcom, which are payable at the time of booking. Please contact the School Office for booking Individual Learning Support.

Session	£
Breakfast Club (Exempt from VAT)	10.00
Late Club - Monday to Thursday (Exempt from VAT)	12.50
Late Club - Friday (Exempt from VAT)	17.50
Individual Learning Support (Inclusive of 20% VAT)	25.20

BREAKFAST CLUB (Exempt from VAT)

Our Breakfast Club is for all pupils from Reception upwards and is based in the Dining Hall. A continental breakfast is provided.

Cost is £10.00 per session, from 7.30 am to 8.25 am and drop off from 7.30 am in old playground outside Dining Hall. Bookings are made via Bromcom, selecting Wraparound Care, at least 48 hours in advance, please contact the School Office for availability if this is not possible.

For more information please email: enquiries@gosfieldschool.org.uk.

LATE CLUB (Exempt from VAT)

Designed for families who need the flexibility of a later collection time, our Late Club is for all pupils from Reception upwards and is based in Meadow Court. There is supervised play alternatively homework can be undertaken. A light tea is provided.

Cost is £12.50 per session, from 4.50 pm to 6.00 pm, Monday to Thursday and £17.50 per session, from 3.50 pm to 6.00 pm, on Fridays. Collection is from Meadow Court, Main Reception. A late collection charge of £15 per 15 minutes per child will apply after 6 pm.

Bookings are made via Bromcom, selecting Wraparound Care, at least 48 hours in advance, please contact the School Office for availability if this is not possible.

For more information please email: enquiries@gosfieldschool.org.uk.

TRANSPORT PROVISIONS (Exempt from VAT)

We are committed to supporting our families with additional services where possible. We currently operate a number of bus routes covering the whole area surrounding Gosfield

These services are available to both Prep and Senior pupils and are charged termly. For more information please email: enquiries@gosfieldschool.org.uk

DEVELOPMENT FUND LEVY (Taxable at 20%)

A Development Fund Levy of 5% of the full fee is added to the fees invoice. This levy assists the school to invest in ongoing developments, to ensure that we offer young people the very best learning environment at all times. Rather than include the levy in the fees, we separate out to ensure that these funds are used for infrastructure and developments only.

NURSERY FEES (Exempt from VAT)

Generous loyalty discount of up to 50% is available for fees in Reception, Years 1 and 2 for nursery pupils who attend at least two terms and is based on the number of weekly paid sessions attended in nursery. The discount is reviewed annually.

6TH FORM FEES (Taxable at 20%)

Generous loyalty discount of up to 50% are available for fees in 6th Form based on the number of years a pupil has attended in the school. The discount is reviewed annually.

PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Exempt from VAT)

Obligatory Personal Accident Insurance of £13.38 per pupil per term is added to fee invoice.

SCHOOL FEES REFUND SCHEME (Exempt from VAT)

If a child is absent from school due to long term illness, injury or any other cause, the school cannot refund fees for the period missed. The fees refund scheme provides cover for a refund of fees in such instances. The charge for this is 1.34% of school fees and you need to opt into this by contacting finance@gosfieldschool.org.uk.

TRIPS AND VISITS (Exempt from VAT)

Costs of additional trips and visits will be communicated in advance to parents.

EXAMINATION FEES (Exempt from VAT)

GCSE & A Level examination entry and associated fees will be invoiced to parents on receipt from the examination board.

PAYMENT



School Fees are due no later than seven days before the first day of term. Fees can be paid using either of the following methods:

BACSs - Account details as per invoice.

Cheques - Made payable to Gosfield School Limited

Credit Card Payment - Contact finance@gosfieldschool.org.uk to set up the facility to make payment by credit card.

Pay Monthly - Join the School Fee plan and pay monthly by direct debit. Contact finance@gosfieldschool.org.uk to apply